

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	RES 936	6 PH 11-	Version: 1				
Туре:	Resolution-Public Hearing		Status:	Passed			
				In control:	City Council		
				Final action:	6/1/2011		
Title:	Accepting a grant from the Metropolitan Council for Stormwater and Green Infrastructure planning along the Central Corridor.						
Sponsors:	Russ Stark, Melvin Carter III						
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. DRAFT_SubAward_Marked.pdf, 2. DRAFT_AttachA_HUDcoopAgrmnt.pdf, 3. DRAFT_AttachB_WorkPlan.pdf, 4. DRAFT_AttachC_FedFnanclRpt.pdf, 5. Financial Analysis for approval.pdf						
Date	Ver.	Action By	,	Ac	tion	Result	
6/6/2011	1	Mayor's	Office	Się	gned		
6/1/2011	1	City Cou	ncil	Ad	opted	Pass	

Accepting a grant from the Metropolitan Council for Stormwater and Green Infrastructure planning along the Central Corridor.

WHEREAS, the construction of the Central Corridor Light Rail Transit line creates a unique opportunity to leverage substantial investment for the physical, economic, and social development of the communities along the Central Corridor; and

WHEREAS, the City of Saint strives to be a leader in sustainable urban living; and

WHEREAS, the United States Department of Housing and Urban Development, in conjunction with the United States Environmental Protection Agency and the United States Department of Transportation, has awarded the Metropolitan Council, a Sustainable Communities Regional Planning Grant in the amount of \$5,000,000; and

WHEREAS, the Metropolitan Council has made a sub-awarded of funds in the amount of \$370,000 to the City of Saint Paul for the purpose of stormwater and green infrastructure planning for the Central Corridor; and

WHEREAS, the Mayor, pursuant to Section 10.07.1 of the Charter of the City of Saint Paul does hereby certify that \$370,000 in funds are available for appropriation in excess of those estimated in the 2011 budget and recommends the following changes to the 2011 budget:

	Current	Am	end	ed		
	<u>Budget</u>	<u>Changes</u>		Budge	<u>et</u>	
FINANCING PLAN	-	_		-		
Metropolitan Council Sub-Aw	ard from Hl	JD Sustainable				
Communities Regional Plann	ing Grant					
P6 101-36303-3199-61790	-		\$	-0-	\$370,000	\$370,000
Total Financing		\$ -0-		\$37	0,000	\$370,000

	Current	Ame	nded					
	<u>Budget</u>	<u>Changes</u>	<u>Budget</u>					
SPENDING PLAN								
Metropolitan Council Sub-Award from HUD Sustainable								
Communities Regional Planning Grant								
P6 101-36303-0549-61790	-	<u>\$ -0</u>)- \$370,000	<u>\$370,000</u>				
Total Spending		\$ -0-	\$370,000	\$370,000				

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the City of Saint Paul accepts these grants and approves the above changes to the 2011 budget.